

FED AID NO HSIP-0017(138)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

AUG 17 2017 DC00145

0.000 MI

AT THE INTERSECTION OF US 17 AND SR 1326 (DRUNNER KELLUM ROAD) & SR 1407 (WOLF SWAMP ROAD)

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
ROCKY MOUNT, NC		MOUNT AIRY, NC	

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

Item No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Total
0001	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		123885.00	100000.00
0002	200 CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		8575.00	15000.00
0003	200 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR		4500.00	1500.00
0004	225 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	900 CY		31050.00	12150.00
0005	226 GRADING	Lump Sum		231350.00	535000.00
0006	265 SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	1,050 CY		29400.00	38850.00
0007	270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	1,350 SY		2700.00	4050.00
0008	300 FND CONDUIT MATL MINOR STRS	220 TON		8470.00	12760.00
0009	300 FND CONDUIT GEOTEXTILE	695 SY		1042.50	2085.00
0010	310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	904 LF		58.25	36160.00
0011	310 18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	1,116 LF		71424.00	49104.00
0012	310 24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	12 LF		1212.00	660.00
0013	505 SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100 CY		4050.00	1400.00
0014	505 CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	190 TON		5700.00	7600.00
0015	520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	75 TON		3900.00	3262.50
0016	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	500 TON		37000.00	20000.00
0017	SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	2.4 SMI		9240.00	9600.00
0018	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,990 TON		120793.00	185846.10
0019	610 ASP CONC INTR CRS 119.0B	1,210 TON		71087.50	113776.30
0020	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	3,420 TON		197163.00	241383.60
0021	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	353 TON		118255.00	158850.00
0022	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) Aggregate Shoulder Borrow	194 TON		5189.50	8730.00
0023	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) Median Crossover	67 SY		125.00	11390.00
0024	815 SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	112 CY		50.00	1568.00
0025	815 GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	500 SY		9.00	1500.00
0026	815 SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	84 CY		75.00	6867.00
0027	815 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	500 LF		15.00	5500.00
0028	815 SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1 EA		350.00	245.00
0029	815 6" OUTLET PIPE	6 LF		40.00	78.00
0030	840 PIPE COLLARS	1 CY		3675.00	970.00
0031	840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	31 EA		56265.00	33945.00
0032	840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	7 EA		3675.00	3745.00
0033	840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	5 EA		2250.00	2675.00
0034	840 FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 TYPE E	19 EA		10640.00	12350.00
0035	852 CONC TRANS SECT FOR DROP INLET	5 EA		175.00	850.00
0036	846 2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	2,880 LF		18.00	72000.00
0037	852 4" CONC ISLAND COVER	1,830 SY		65.00	73200.00
0038	852 5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	1,030 SY		75.00	56650.00
0039	876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	14 TON		175.00	1400.00

FED AID NO HSIP-0017(138)  
 GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING  
 AT THE INTERSECTION OF US 17 AND SR 1326 (DRUNNER KELLUM ROAD) & SR 1407 (WOLF SWAMP ROAD)

		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		SMITH-ROWE, LLC				
		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		MOUNT AIRY, NC				
0040	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	190 SY	4.75	902.50	6.00	1140.00
0041	4026000000-E	901	DEPT FURN, TYPE ***SIGN Type E Sign	249 SF	18.10	4506.90	15.00	3735.00
0042	4026000000-E	901	DEPT FURN, TYPE ***SIGN Type F Sign	65 SF	19.50	1267.50	15.00	975.00
0043	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	667 LF	5.01	3341.67	8.00	5336.00
0044	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	30 EA	105.00	3150.00	100.00	3000.00
0045	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	6 EA	98.25	589.50	100.00	600.00
0046	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD Relocate Sign Type 'E'	1 EA	280.00	280.00	100.00	100.00
0047	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	16 EA	5.00	80.00	1.00	16.00
0048	4192000000-N	907	DISPOSE SUPPORT, U-CHAN	1 EA	5.00	5.00	1.00	1.00
0049	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	312 SF	13.00	4056.00	15.00	4680.00
0050	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	468 SF	9.01	4216.68	8.25	3861.00
0051	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	88 SF	13.99	1231.12	9.00	792.00
0052	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4 EA	1850.00	7400.00	1185.00	4740.00
0053	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	6100.00	12200.00	3500.00	7000.00
0054	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	100 EA	30.00	3000.00	50.00	5000.00
0055	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	170 EA	23.50	3995.00	30.00	5100.00
0056	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	28.50	2280.00	25.00	2000.00
0057	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	160 HR	40.00	6400.00	25.00	4000.00
0058	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	21675.00	43350.00	15000.00	30000.00
0059	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	50 EA	40.75	2037.50	35.00	1750.00
0060	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	427 EA	5.50	2348.50	10.00	4270.00
0061	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4*90	12,340 LF	0.72	8884.80	1.15	14191.00
0062	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4*120	2,796 LF	0.83	2320.68	1.50	4194.00
0063	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8*90 MILS	5,136 LF	2.45	12583.20	2.50	12840.00
0064	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 4-REMOVABLE TAPE	43 EA	120.00	5160.00	175.00	7525.00
0065	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	20,460 LF	0.22	4501.20	0.50	10230.00
0066	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	6,934 LF	0.45	3120.30	1.00	6934.00
0067	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	95 LF	3.50	332.50	4.00	380.00
0068	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS	52 EA	38.00	1976.00	75.00	3900.00
0069	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	427 EA	32.50	13877.50	60.00	25620.00
0070	5326200000-E	1510	12" WATER LINE 8"	40 LF	395.00	15800.00	185.00	7400.00
0071	5648000000-N	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	2 EA	1600.00	3200.00	1300.00	2600.00
0072	5649000000-N	1515	RECONNECT WATER METER	2 EA	1600.00	3200.00	1300.00	2600.00
0073	5672000000-N	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	7100.00	7100.00	2800.00	2800.00
0074	5804000000-E	1530	ABANDON 12" UTILITY PIPE	36 LF	55.00	1980.00	30.00	1080.00
0075	5906000000-E	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (LB) DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS	1,150 LB	7.00	8050.00	10.75	12362.50

FED AID NO HSIP-0017(138)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

AT THE INTERSECTION OF US 17 AND SR 1326 (DRUNNER KELLUM ROAD) & SR 1407 (WOLF SWAMP ROAD)

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
ROCKY MOUNT, NC		MOUNT AIRY, NC	

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Company
0076	6000000000-E	5.385	LF	2.50	13462.50	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0077	6006000000-E	190	TON	95.00	18050.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0078	6009000000-E	95	TON	115.00	10925.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0079	6012000000-E	260	TON	75.00	19500.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0080	6015000000-E	1.5	ACR	600.00	900.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0081	6018000000-E	200	LB	2.00	400.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0082	6021000000-E	1	TON	600.00	600.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0083	6024000000-E	200	LF	15.90	3180.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0084	6030000000-E	240	CY	28.00	6720.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0085	6036000000-E	1,250	SY	2.00	2500.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0086	6042000000-E	525	LF	3.65	1916.25	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0087	6071012000-E	280	LF	16.00	4480.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0088	6071014000-E	14	LF	20.00	280.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0089	6071020000-E	15	LF	9.00	135.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0090	6071030000-E	15	LF	10.00	150.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0091	6084000000-E	3	ACR	1900.00	5700.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0092	6087000000-E	3	ACR	100.00	300.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0093	6090000000-E	50	LB	4.00	200.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0094	6093000000-E	0.25	TON	400.00	100.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0095	6096000000-E	50	LB	4.00	200.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0096	6108000000-E	2	TON	400.00	800.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0097	6114500000-N	10	VHR	50.00	500.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0098	6117000000-N	13	EA	500.00	6500.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
0099	6132000000-N	1	EA	1600.00	1600.00	SMITH-ROWE, LLC

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 1797202.30

TOTAL 2128807.00

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 1797202.30

SUB-TOTAL 2128807.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY

1797202.30

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

2128807.00